USE BY THE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT: 

Councilor Hess moved the adoption of a resolution approving the purchase of ONE 

(1) 2022 WESTERN STAR 4700SF TANDEM AXLE PLOW/DUMP TRUCK - 

EVEREST STAINLESS STEEL DUMP BODY FOR USE BY THE HIGHWAY 

DEPARTMENT for a sum not to exceed Two Hundred Forty-Five Thousand, Four 

Hundred and Forty-Four Dollars and 00/100 ($245,444.00), under ONONDAGA 

COUNTY TRUCK BID #8996.  Motion was seconded by Councilor Bick.  

Ayes – 7 and Noes – 0.  Motion carried.  

Bond Resolution/ Purchase/ Highway - (1) 2022 WESTERN STAR 4700SF 

TANDEM AXLE PLOW/DUMP TRUCK - EVEREST STAINLESS STEEL

[...]

THE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT: 

Councilor Hess moved the adoption of a resolution approving the purchase of ONE 

(1) 2022 FREIGHTLINER 114SD SINGLE AXLE DUMP TRUCK – 

HENDERSON STAINLESS STEEL DUMP BODY FOR USE BY THE 

HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT for a sum not to exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand, 

Fourteen Dollars and 00/100 ($150,014.00), under ONONDAGA COUNTY 

TRUCK BID #8996.  Motion was seconded by Councilor Bick.  

Ayes – 7 and Noes – 0.  Motion carried.  

Bond Resolution/ Purchase/ Highway - 2022 FREIGHTLINER 114SD 

SINGLE AXLE DUMP TRUCK – HENDERSON STAINLESS STEEL DUMP

[...]

HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT: 

Councilor Pleskach moved the adoption of a resolution approving the purchase of 

ONE (1) NEW HOLLAND E60C MINI EXCAVATOR RUBBER TRACK, 2 WAY 

DOZER BLADE, 2 BUCKETS AND A THUMB FOR USE BY THE HIGHWAY 

DEPARTMENT for a sum not to exceed Seventy-Nine Thousand, Nine Hundred 

and Thirty-Five Dollars and 00/100 ($79,935.00), under NYSOGS BID NO. 

PC67265. (Contractor – Tracey Road Equipment).  Motion was seconded by 

Councilor Hess.  

Ayes – 7 and Noes – 0.  Motion carried.  

Purchase/ Highway - HOLLAND E60C MINI EXCAVATOR RUBBER TRACK, 

2 WAY DOZER BLADE, 2 BUCKETS AND A THUMB FOR USE BY THE

[...]

YEAR EXTENDED WARRANTY FOR USE BY THE HIGHWAY 

DEPARTMENT: 

Councilor Hall moved the adoption of a resolution approving the purchase of ONE 

(1) 2021 JOHN DEERE 624 P WHEEL LOADER JDLINK 5 YEAR EXTENDED 

WARRANTY FOR USE BY THE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT for a sum not to 

exceed One Hundred Seventy-Nine Thousand, Two-Hundred and Seventy dollars 

and 00/100 ($179,270.00), under NYSOGS BID NO. PC67075. (Contractor – Five 

Star Equipment).  Motion was seconded by Councilor Meaker.  

Ayes – 7 and Noes – 0.  Motion carried.  

Bond Resolution/ Purchase/ Highway - 2021 JOHN DEERE 624 P WHEEL 

LOADER JDLINK 5 YEAR EXTENDED WARRANTY FOR USE BY THE